

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/28/2019

SUBJECT: Mayor Larson to Hold City Hall in the City at UMD Wednesday

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## Mayor Larson to Hold City Hall in the City at UMD Wednesday

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson will host a City Hall in the City event this Wednesday, October 30th, in the UMD Library Rotunda from 5:30 – 6:30 p.m. City Hall in the City has been an initiative of Mayor Larson's to have individualized conversations about topics relevant to residents. These events also provide City staff with the opportunity to share upcoming plans with the community. Items included at this event will focus on the 2020 Streets Plan and changes to the Snow Emergency Plan, in addition to snow removal operations. Sessions are open to all residents, and children are welcome to attend.

Parking at meters is free after 5:00 p.m., and those who attend can also park in Lot E. A parking map is attached.

###

